## **East Portal Bocce Club**

**2024** Membership Application

www.epbcsac.com PO Box 19466 Sacramento, CA 95819

Our communication is by email. Providing your email address allows you to stay informed with activities of the club. Annual dues are \$40 per member (\$35 for Access Leisure Friday only members). Dues provide you with the combination to the locks. Membership runs on a calendar year from January 1st to December 31st. The membership dues are **not prorated** if you join at any later part of the membership year. Make checks payable to: East Portal Bocce Club, and mail to: **PO Box 19466, Sacramento, CA 95819**.

Name
Mailing Address
Email Address Cell Phone
League Team Name (if applicable)
I am applying for membership to the East Portal Bocce Club and agree to the following:
I understand that participating or spectating in the game of bocce or attending any activity in or nearby the bocce courts or bocce events may be injurious, dangerous, perilous, and hazardous to my body and health.
In signing below, I fully appreciate and assume all risks of harm, injury or any other damage which may occur to me as a participant or spectator in the above named sport, game, event, or activity. I hereby release, and hold harmless the East Portal Bocce Club, its officers, directors, organizers, trustees, all club members, tournament organizers and participants from any liability costs and damages. This includes by way of example and not limitation, any risks that may arise from negligence or carelessness on the part of the persons or entities being released, from dangerous or defective equipment or property owned, maintained, or controlled by them, or because of their possible liability without fault.
Additionally, the undersigned are aware and appreciate that an inherent risk of exposure to COVID-19 exists in any public place where people are present. We further understand that COVID-19 is an extremely contagious disease that can lead to severe illness and death. We agree to abide by the California Department of Public Health guidelines and we voluntarily assume all risks related to exposure to COVID-19.
Signature Date

Thank you from your East Portal Bocce Club Board Members!

Jay James, President Iggy Lopez-Alvarez, Treasurer Al Velasquez, Director Joe Pane, Vice President Michelle Rogers, Director Henry Powell, Director Catherine Travers, Secretary John Leonard, Director Steve Choe, Director